

02 16.01.2024  
AN Ct. No. 01

MAT 84 of 2024  
with  
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024

Dr. Subir Maitra  
Vs.  
Sri Partha Ghosh

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty  
Mr. Arijit Bera  
Ms. Genia Mukherjee  
Ms. Shrabani Banerjee  
Ms. Zeba Rashid  
Ms. Shaika Amrin  
Mr. Jyoti Prakash Khan

... for the petitioner

Mr. Somnath Ganguli  
Mr. Sukalpa Seal

... for the State

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties present, list this matter on 06.02.2024 for further consideration.

**(T. S. Sivagnanam)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**