

06.02.2024
Item No.16
gd/ssd

MAT/84/2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2024
DR. SUBIR MAITRA
VS
PARTHA GHOSH

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty
Mr. Arijit Bera,
Ms. Geniya Mukherjee,
Ms. Zeba Rashid,
Ms. Shrabani Banerjee,
Ms. Shaika Amrin
..for the Appellant.

Mr. Somnath Ganguli,
Mr. Sukalpa Seal
..for the State.

1. Liberty is granted to the learned advocate for the appellant to mention after the disposal of the Special Leave Petition stated to be filed by the appellant against another order arising out of the same proceedings.

(T. S. SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(SUPRATIM BHATTACHARYA, J.)