

09.08.2024
Sl. No.53
akd

M. A. T. 84 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)

[Dr. Subir Maitra -Vs- Partha Ghosh]

Ms. Shrabani Banerjee
... .. for the appellant

1. Let fresh notice be served upon the respondent and affidavit-of-service be filed on the next date of hearing.
2. Let the matter appear on **30.08.2024.**

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)