

27.09.2024

ct. 6/SI. No.28

tkm

**MAT 84 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Dr. Subir Maitra
Vs
Partha Ghosh**

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Pratik Majumder
Mr. Kinnor Ghosh

.... for the University

Mr. Piush Chaturvedi
Mr. Tarun Kr. Das

.... for the for the writ petitioner

1. Affidavit-in-opposition and reply are placed on record.
2. Let the matter appear one week after ensuing Puja Vacation (08.11.2024).

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)