

19-05-2026
ct no. 13
Sl. 29-30
sp

M.A.T. 145 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
Subir Maitra
-Versus-

Partha Ghosh

With

M.A.T. 84 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
Dr. Subir Maitra
-Versus-

Partha Ghosh

Mr. Pratik Majumder,
Mr. Kinnor Ghosh.

...for the University.

Mr. Piush Chaturvedi, ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Tarun Kumar Das.

...for the respondent.

1. Let these matters be released from this Bench
for want of determination.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

